

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No. DH00174

Project: DH00174_W-5601C

Intersection improvements US 64 at SR 2469 (Brown's Crossroads Rd.)
and SR 2628 (Parks Crossroads Church Rd) in Randolph County.

Bid Opening: 1/26/2016 at 2:00 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		Atlantic Contracting Co.		P&S Grading		Triangle Grading and Paving, Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	GRADING	1	LS	\$121,231.00	\$121,231.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$256,000.00
3	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	55	TON	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$71.00	\$3,905.00
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	170	SY	\$4.50	\$765.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00
5	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	36	LF	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$67.00	\$2,412.00
6	18" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	232	LF	\$45.00	\$10,440.00	\$45.00	\$10,440.00	\$50.00	\$11,600.00	\$71.00	\$16,472.00
7	24" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	232	LF	\$80.00	\$18,560.00	\$65.00	\$15,080.00	\$60.00	\$13,920.00	\$84.00	\$19,488.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	45	TN	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$57.00	\$2,565.00
9	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TONS	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
10	1.5" MILLING	1,005	SY	\$12.00	\$12,060.00	\$8.00	\$8,040.00	\$17.00	\$17,085.00	\$15.00	\$15,075.00
11	BASE COURSE, B25.0B	1,640	TONS	\$39.00	\$63,960.00	\$44.00	\$72,160.00	\$69.40	\$113,816.00	\$64.00	\$104,960.00
12	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0B	840	TONS	\$38.00	\$31,920.00	\$43.00	\$36,120.00	\$70.60	\$59,304.00	\$65.00	\$54,600.00
13	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	1,015	TONS	\$38.25	\$38,823.75	\$44.00	\$44,660.00	\$76.90	\$78,053.50	\$67.00	\$68,005.00
14	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	173.00	TONS	\$430.00	\$74,390.00	\$500.00	\$86,500.00	\$485.00	\$83,905.00	\$550.00	\$95,150.00
15	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
16	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
17	FRAME WITH MH COVER, STD. 840.54	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
18	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS(SURFACE MOUNTED)	95	SY	\$55.00	\$5,225.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$59.00	\$5,605.00	\$68.00	\$6,460.00
19	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS(KEYED- IN)	510	SY	\$55.00	\$28,050.00	\$62.00	\$31,620.00	\$63.00	\$32,130.00	\$68.00	\$34,680.00
20	GENERIC PAVING ITEM - EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	CONVERT EXISTING DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	378	LF	\$1.00	\$378.00	\$6.00	\$2,268.00	\$6.35	\$2,400.30	\$4.50	\$1,701.00
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$26,450.00	\$26,450.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		Atlantic Contracting Co.		P&S Grading		Triangle Grading and Paving, Inc	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
24	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	3,380	LF	\$1.00	\$3,380.00	\$0.80	\$2,704.00	\$1.10	\$3,718.00	\$1.00	\$3,380.00
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	335	LF	\$1.10	\$368.50	\$0.95	\$318.25	\$3.30	\$1,105.50	\$1.10	\$368.50
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	2,450	LF	\$2.00	\$4,900.00	\$2.05	\$5,022.50	\$3.30	\$8,085.00	\$2.00	\$4,900.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	9	EA	\$180.00	\$1,620.00	\$135.00	\$1,215.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00
28	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	120	EA	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$71.50	\$8,580.00	\$33.00	\$3,960.00
29	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	20	TON	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
30	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	20	TON	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
31	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50	TON	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$71.00	\$3,550.00
32	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.95	ACR	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,300.00	\$2,535.00	\$770.00	\$1,501.50	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00
33	MATTING (EROSION CONTROL)	4,500.00	SY	\$3.00	\$13,500.00	\$2.10	\$9,450.00	\$2.45	\$11,025.00	\$1.90	\$8,550.00
34	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	130.00	LF	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$4.60	\$598.00	\$5.50	\$715.00
35	WATTLE	275	LF	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$9.00	\$2,475.00	\$11.20	\$3,080.00	\$6.52	\$1,793.00
36	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	15	LB	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$11.00	\$165.00	\$44.39	\$665.85
37	COIR FIBER BAFFLES	30	LF	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$6.40	\$192.00	\$12.50	\$375.00
38	SEED & MULCHING	1.95	AC	\$1.00	\$1.95	\$2,500.00	\$4,875.00	\$4,675.00	\$9,116.25	\$3,500.00	\$6,825.00
39	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$13.20	\$660.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
40	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,540.00	\$385.00	\$2,250.00	\$562.50
				\$524,444.42		\$528,677.75		\$697,790.05		\$935,987.85	

Bidder No. 1: Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.

Bidder No. 2: Atlantic Contracting Co.

Bidder No. 3: P&S Grading

Bidder No. 4: Triangle Grading and Paving, Inc